
 

Oifig an Stiúrthóra Bainistíochta, BOOLM, Sráid an tSéipéil, Dún Dealgan, A91 C7D8.   
Managing Director's Office, LMETB, Chapel Street, Dundalk, A91 C7D8.  

Info@oide.ie 
www.oide.ie 

Fiona Thomas - Divisional Director Droichead Induction (Acting) 

fiona.thomas@oide.ie   087 7210655 

Droichead Induction - Primary Team  
 

Myriam Gately - Senior Leader (Acting)  
myriam.gately@oide.ie     087 7611704 

Professional Learning Leaders 
 

Education Support Centres 
 

 Annmarie Meehan  
annmarie.meehan@oide.ie  
087 6842924  
 

Clare Education Support Centre  
Galway Education Support Centre   
Mayo Education Centre  
Sligo Education Centre 
 

Barbara Mulvihill  
barbara.mulvihill@oide.ie  
087 4322731  
 

 
Donegal Education Support Centre  
Monaghan Education Centre  
Navan Education Centre 
 

Bríd Hamilton  
brid.hamilton@oide.ie  
087 3834631  
 

 

Drumcondra Education Centre   
Waterford Education Support Centre  
Wexford Education Support Centre 
 

Caoimhe Uí Nioclás   
caoimhe.nicholas@oide.ie 
087 9842544  
 

 
Athlone Education Support Centre 
Laois Education Support Centre 
Limerick Education Support Centre   
  

Dominic Tyrrell  
dominic.tyrrell@oide.ie  
089 2679469 
 

 
Blackrock Education Centre  
Carrick-on-Shannon Education Support Centre 
Kildare Education Support Centre   
 

Elizabeth Farrell  
elizabeth.farrell@oide.ie  
087 4586908  
 

 
Dublin West Education Centre  
Tralee Education Support Centre   

 

Sarah Fitzgerald  
sarah.fitzgerald@oide.ie 
087 1883797  
 

 
Cork Education Support Centre  
Kilkenny Education Centre 
West Cork Education Support Centre  
 

Currently on Leave 
Máire O’Sullivan and Michelle Connolly 
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Oifig an Stiúrthóra Bainistíochta, BOOLM, Sráid an tSéipéil, Dún Dealgan, A91 C7D8.   
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Info@oide.ie 
www.oide.ie 

Droichead Induction - Post-Primary Team  
 

Rita Ryan - Senior Leader  
rita.ryan@oide.ie   087 9864127  

Professional Learning Leaders 
 

Education Support Centres 
 

Carmel Clarke 
carmel.clarke@oide.ie  
085 8582775 
 

 

Clare Education Support Centre  
Galway Education Support Centre   
Limerick Education Support Centre  
Tralee Education Support Centre   
 

Dearbhla Keenaghan  
dearbhla.keenaghan@oide.ie  
087 9136191 
  
 

Athlone Education Support Centre  
Dublin West Education Centre  
Kilkenny Education Centre   
Laois Education Support Centre  

  Eileen Walsh  
eileen.walsh@oide.ie  

  087 3853949  
 

  Drumcondra Education Centre  
Kildare Education Support Centre  
Monaghan Education Centre  

Pearl Heneghan  
pearl.henaghan@oide.ie  
087 7377861  
 

Carrick-on-Shannon Education Support Centre  
Donegal Education Support Centre  
Mayo Education Centre  
Navan Education Centre  
Sligo Education Centre  

Sharon Cahir  
  sharon.cahir@oide.ie   
087 7204983  
 

  Blackrock Education Centre  
Wexford Education Support Centre  

 

Tara Shine  
  tara.shine@oide.ie   
087 4320332  
 

Cork Education Support Centre 
Waterford Education Support Centre   
West Cork Education Support Centre 

Currently on Leave 
Ciara McMahon 
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